The web portal is the preferred method for contacting the Operations Centre. Notices 
given from time to time by HPE (for example, concerning maintenance windows) will be 
transmitted electronically to customer’s authorised representatives. 

The Operations Centre is open three hundred sixty-five (365) days a year, twenty-four 
(24) hours a day, seven (7) days a week and accepts inquiries, requests, and Incident 
reports from customer representatives by telephone or e-mail for non-critical incidents 
only.  

Additionally, HPE will provide information concerning operational changes (such as

[...]

The web form is the preferred method for contacting the Operations Centre. Notices 
given from time to time by HPE (for example, concerning maintenance windows) will be 
transmitted electronically to customer’s authorised representatives. 

The Operations Centre is open three hundred sixty-five (365) days a year, twenty-four 
(24) hours a day, seven (7) days a week and accepts inquiries, requests, and Incident 
reports from customer representatives by telephone or e-mail for non-critical incidents 
only.  

Additionally, HPE will provide information concerning operational changes (such as